THE DATASHEET OF
STM1001TWX6F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
February 2010 Doc ID 10373 Rev 6 1/18
1
STM1001
Reset circuit
Features

Doc ID 10373 Rev 6 15/18
7 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: STM1001 S B WX 6 F
Device type
STM1001
Reset threshold voltage
L = VRST = 4.50 V to 4.75 V
M = VRST = 4.25 V to 4.50 V
T = VRST = 3.00 V to 3.15 V
S = VRST = 2.85 V to 3.00 V
R = VRST = 2.55 V to 2.70 V
RST pulse width (trec)
B = 20 to 40 ms
Blank = 140 to 280 ms
Package
WX = SOT23-3
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel
Part numbering STM1001
16/18 Doc ID 10373 Rev 6
Table 7. Marking description
Part number Reset threshold Output Topside marking(1)
1. Lowercase “x” indicates date code.
STM1001LWX6F 4.63 V Open drain RST 8BAx
STM1001MWX6F 4.38 V Open drain RST 8BBx
STM1001TWX6F 3.08 V Open drain RST 8BCx
STM1001SWX6F 2.93 V Open drain RST 8BDx
STM1001RWX6F 2.63 V Open drain RST 8BEx
STM1001SBWX6F 2.93 V Open drain RST 8BMx
STM1001 Revision history
Doc ID 10373 Rev 6 17/18
8 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
09-Dec-2003 1 First edition
19-Feb-2004 2 Part number changed from STM6301
22-Mar-2004 2.1 Update DC characteristics (Table 4)
09-Apr-2004 3 Device promoted; reformatted; marking updated (Table 7)
19-Nov-2004 4 Update dimensions (Table 5).
19-Sep-2005 5 Remove “Valid RST Output Down to VCC...” text
17-Feb-2010 6
Updated Features; footnote in Table 2; Table 4; Table 6; Table 7; text in
Section 6; added note to Figure 8; reformatted document.
STM1001
18/18 Doc ID 10373 Rev 6
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the